Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.

**RUDOLF MATUSCH** 

X Assignment

Other

06/23/2011



To the Director of the

Execution Date(s) 05/26/2011

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Joint Research Agreement

Government Interest Assignment

4. Application or patent number(s):

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: RONALD S. LOMBARD, ESQUIRE

Street Address: 4430 TWIN OAKS DRIVE

Internal Address:

City: MURRYSVILLE

9. Signature:

State: PENNSYLVANIA

Phone Number: <u>724-733-1999</u> Fax Number: <u>724-327-7292</u>

Email Address: ESQRSL@AOL.COM

Name of conveying party(ies)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

103627698

Merger

1313 4731

Zip: 15668

RONALD S. LOMBARD, ESQUIRE

Name of Person Signing

Additional numbers att

Change of Name

U.S. PTO 13/134731 06/15/2011

06/15/2011  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
COVER SHEET ONLY
ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LTS LOHMANN THERAPE-SYSTEME AG  Internal Address:
Street Address: LOHMANNSTRASSE 2
City: ANDERNACH
State:Zip: 56626
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Sum Doc HINE 15 2011

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign and transfer to LTS LOHMANN THERAPIE-SYSTEME AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SINGLE-USE INJECTOR CAPABLE OF PUMPING AND HAVING A FLEXURALLY ELASTIC HOUSING

the 26 day of May 2011 or filed on under Serial No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that I have full right to do so. I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this 26 day of May 2017
Rudolf Mahmh

**RUDOLF MATUSCH** 

PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 06/15/2011